
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for your diary   
Monday 26th January   After school clubs and morning boosters start 

Tuesday 3rd February   Year 5 Castalia to Eltham College am 

      Year 5 Gaea to Eltham College pm 

Wednesday 4th February   Individual Photograph Day 

Thursday 5th February   Year 6 Andromeda to Eltham College am 

      Year 6 Perseus to Eltham College pm 

      Book project – book gifting day 

Tuesday 10th February   Year 5 to Eltham Hill performance – ‘Annie’ 

Friday 13th February    Last day of half term 

Monday 23rd February   School resumes 

Monday 2nd March    ATD 3.30pm to 6pm 

Tuesday 3rd March    Year 5 trip to North Greenwich – cable cars 

Friday 6th March    World Book Day – dress up day 

Monday 9th March    ATD 3.30pm to 6pm 

      Last week of clubs and boosters 

Tuesday 10th March    Year 1 Plutus to the PPMCC 

Tuesday 17th March    Year 1 Acanthis to PPMCC 

      Year 4 to the Tower of London 

Wednesday 18th March   Year 5 Gaea class assembly 

Thursday 19th March    FS2 to Godstone Farm 

Wednesday 25th March   Year 5 Castalia class assembly 

Friday 27th March    Last day of term 
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A message of thanks from Scout 

 

Scout the Reading Dog would like to say a 

huge thank you to all the parents and carers 

who contributed to our fundraising for her 

charity, Pets as Therapy. Pets as Therapy 

provide comfort, companionship and joy to 

thousands of people who might be going 

through a difficult time. Scout is going to be 

leaving us later this term, but she has 

certainly brought a lot of all those things to 

Middle Park children. Thank you everyone.  

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance 
 

YR2 Helios 98.5% 

YR6 Andromeda 96.0% 

YR6 Perseus 95.8% 

FS2 Artemis 95.5% 

YR1 Acanthis 95.3% 

FS2 Apollo 95.0% 

YR3 Siren 95.0% 

YR5 Gaea 94.0% 

YR4 Hera 93.9% 

YR5 Castalia 93.3% 

YR3 Chimera 92.6% 

YR4 Medusa 92.4% 

YR2 Terpsichore 92.1% 

YR1 Plutus 88.0% 

 

Whole school 

average for this 

week:  

94.1% 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Whole-school inclusion 
 

It was a busier than usual week last week as we welcomed 

several visitors in to school including 25 Dutch school leaders 

and representatives from a social enterprise company 

interested in supporting children with limited English. The 

focus for both visits is how as a whole-school you can be 

inclusive and meet the needs of a wide range of pupils. They 

saw some exceptional quality-first teaching, embedded 

assistive technology and commented on the wonderful 

relationships between children and between staff and children. 

It’s nice to put on a show sometimes and we are so proud of 

our school. Well done to everyone.  


